
AbstractProposalFunder

Milwaukee Public Schools
bplusprod

10:31:01
08/01/2022
1

Date:
Time:

Page:
Monthly Grant Awards

For the Period July 1, 2022 Thru July 29, 2022

IT_1115_5

Megan Burk
BURKMM

Awarded
Total

86,023Office of Indian Ed: Indian Education, 
Formula Grants to LEA

US Dept of Education Grant funds will be used to address the unique educational needs of MPS' 
First Nations Studies students. Participants of the program can 
access all of the First Nations Studies programming in the schools and within the 
community after school. The  program offers in classroom support, language and 
culture, reading programs,  historical trauma training, Act 31 training, and 
programming in partnership with other local tribal organizations.  The ultimate 
goal of the program is to meet  the unique educational and cultural needs of the 
First Nations students and  families in MPS.

Grant funds will provide in-kind support for new musical instruments at Bruce, 
Grant and Maple Tree School.

30,000Save the Music Foundation (Bruce, 
Grant, Maple Tree)

Save the Music 
Foundation

116,023

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES; REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS 
OF $25,000; REPORT ON BUDGET TRANSFERS; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL 
REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS

(ATTACHMENT 5)


